RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Client Code: HOUSEEI.000GEN **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) HOUSE EAR INSTITUTE Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HOUSE RESEARCH INSTITUTE Internal Address: Street Address: 2100 W. Third Street City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90057 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger (X) Change of Name () Other:	() Yes (X) No
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
signatures) February 8, 2011 (attached)	(X) Patent No.: 6,716,813 Filing Date: April 6, 2004 Client Code: HOUSEEI.002A
	Additional numbers attached?
	(X) Yes () No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: HOUSEEL000GEN	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$160.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
•	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy
	A. Favorito/ August 23, 2011
	ature Date
39,183 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments and document: 3
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with re-	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

11799331 ⁰⁸²³¹¹0470033 **PATENT**

REEL: 026796 FRAME: 0883

CLIENT CODE:	APPLICATION NUMBER/ PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE/ FILING DATE
HOUSEEI.002C1	7,060,674	June 13, 20 <u>06</u>
HOUSEEI.002C1CP	7,338,936	March 4, 2008
HOUSEEI.006NP	7,419,826	September 2, 2008
HOOSELI.OOON	.,	

PATENT REEL: 026796 FRAME: 0884

A0713768

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OF

FEB 18 2011

HOUSE EAR INSTITUTE

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of HOUSE EAR INSTITUTE, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation.
- Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read
 as follows:
 - "The name of this corporation is HOUSE RESEARCH INSTITUTE."
- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- The corporation has no members.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: February 8, 2011

ames D. Boswell, Chief Executive Officer

Charlotte Schamadan, Secretary

2063**81**1.1

APR L 1 2011

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 026796 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 08/23/2011